PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6164864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASIN DRILLING TOOLS LP	06/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERDOS MILLER, INC.	
Street Address:	15120 NORTHWEST FREEWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	
Name:	BLACK DIAMOND OILFIELD RENTALS LLC	
Street Address:	9595 SIX PINES DRIVE	
Internal Address:	NO. 8210	
City:	THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16424183
PCT Number:	US2034572
Patent Number:	10669841
Application Number:	16889261
Application Number:	16822185
PCT Number:	US2034665
Application Number:	63013199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5127704200

Email: mjovel@dickinson-wright.com

PATENT REEL: 053002 FRAME: 0137 Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE ST., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91184

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL E. NOE

SIGNATURE: /Michael E. Noe/

DATE SIGNED: 06/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020_06_19_16_39_13#page1.tif source=2020_06_19_16_39_13#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053002 FRAME: 0138

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION provided by BLACK DIAMOND OILFIELD RENTALS LLC, a limited liability company doing business at 9595 Six Pines Drive #8210, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, U.S.A., and ERDOS MILLER, INC., a corporation doing business at 15120 Northwest Freeway, Suite 100, Houston, Texas, 77040, U.S.A. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEES"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

BASIN DRILLING TOOLS LP, a limited partnership doing business at 200 Park Avenue, Suite 5800, New York, NY, 10166, U.S.A.

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), owns and/or is an Applicant the following patent assets,

- 1. U.S. Patent Application 16/424,183, filed May 28, 2019, attorney docket EM1 (91184-100);
- 2. PCT Patent Application US2020/34572, filed May 26, 2020, attorney docket EM1 PCT (91184-110);
 - 3. U.S. Patent 10,669,841, granted June 2, 2020, attorney docket EM2 (91184-200);
- 4. U.S. Patent Application 16/889,261, filed June 1, 2020, attorney docket EM2C1 (91184-210);
- 5. U.S. Patent Application 16/822,185, filed March 18, 2020, attorney docket EM3 (91184-300); and
- 6. PCT Patent Application US2020/34665, filed May 27, 2020, attorney docket EM3 PCT (91184-310); and
- 7. U.S. Provisional Patent Application 63/013,199, filed April 21, 2020, attorney docket EM4 (91184-400);

does hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the entire rights, titles and interests throughout the world in and to the patents assets, including all applications for patent or like protection for the patent assets and inventions that exist or may be made in the future by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and any other patent applications that may be based on these patent assets, whether in the

1

United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world; and covenant, with our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, at the expense of ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to execute all documents and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 6-(9-42)

Ashton Valente, Secretary and General Counsel

BASIN DRILLING TOOLS LP